

Freedom of Information Request - Self isolation payments

Date received 6/1/21

Request:

How many self-isolation payments have been made?

* How many of these were discretionary?

* How many applications have been received for the main payment and for the discretionary payment?

* What eligibility criteria has been used for the discretionary payment?

* How much funding was given for the main payment and how much has been used so far?

* How much funding was given or the discretionary payment and how much has been used so far?

* How many of those who have received a self-isolation payment were

* in work?

* receiving benefits?

* had no recourse to public funds?

* Is there a breakdown of those who have received payments by gender, age and ethnicity?

Response:

As of 6th January 2021:

* How many self-isolation payments have been made? - **129**

* How many of these were discretionary? - **39**

* How many applications have been received for the main payment and for the discretionary payment? – **394 (159 main, 235 discretionary)**

* What eligibility criteria has been used for the discretionary payment?

<https://www.eastleigh.gov.uk/media/8815/eastleigh-test-and-trace-discretionary-scheme.pdf>

* How much funding was given for the main payment and how much has been used so far?

£40,000 funding with payments totalling £45,000 to date

*How much funding was given or the discretionary payment and how much has been used so far?

£20,000 funding with £19.500 payments made to date

* How many of those who have received a self-isolation payment were

* in work? - **all applicants in work**

* receiving benefits? - **96**

* had no recourse to public funds? - **0**

* Is there a breakdown of those who have received payments by gender, age and ethnicity?
No as no requirement to do so.